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Third Semester (3 Years) LL.B./Seventh Semester (5 Years) B.A.LL.B./

B.B.A. LL.B. Examination, June 2013
PROFESSIONAL ETHICS AND ACCOUNTANCY SYSTEM

(Clinical Course – I)

Duration : 21/
2
 Hours Max. Marks : 80

Instructions : 1. Answer all 5 Questions.
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2. Marks are indicated against each.
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UNIT – I

Q. No. 1. (a) Analyse the status of legal profession in India today. Marks : 10

 �!�����"���#��������$%&����'(�)�����*����+����������,-�.%�����
OR/
���


Explain seven lamps of advocacy.

��$%&�������+��/��0/)+�!������1
����2%����
���3��4��,������
(b) Write short note on : Marks : 6

&5��6��78�3!�9���:
Equipments of a lawyer.

��$%&!�����;�����
���
OR/
���


Persons who may be admitted as advocate on a State Roll.

!�<=����>�������"�����$%&!����)+������=$���
���?���!����
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UNIT – II

Q. No. 2. (a) Explain the duties of an advocate towards the court. Marks : 10

��=)+&)���B�����3�.����������$%&��!����������/��=��
�������,�����
OR/
���


Discuss the duties of an advocate towards the client.

��$C��!�D�������3�.����������$%&��!����������/��=��
�������,������
P.T.O.
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(b) Write short note on : Marks : 6

&5��6��78�3!�9���:
Restriction on other employment.

#��!�������=%������+E����>��$B!������D3�;�����
��
OR/
���


Removal from Rolls.

F�!G���HDI�G��!�J��K!GD�����?���!�����������,��

UNIT – III

Q. No. 3. (a) Contempt law is not in violation of Article 19(1) (a) of the

constitution of India – Discuss. Marks : 10

��=)+���� �D������ ���������� � �!���� ����,;��������&�� 19(1)(a)���
,!����L���&���������M��/���

OR/
���


Explain the case of In Re Vinay Chandra Mishra’s case.

,��)�M����	��,�
�	������	��!�N��������,������
(b) Write short notes on : Marks : 6

&5��6��78�3!�9���:
Contempt of court by judges.

��=)+.%
���������=)+�����D������
OR/
���


Ex-capt. Harish Uppal V. Union of India.

��GO��%�GP�G�?��%
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UNIT – IV

Q. No. 4. (a) Mr. Balu was accused of an offence appoints Mr. Ravi an

advocate to obtain bail for Balu from the court through his

brother Mr. Kanti. Mr. Ravi obtains Rs. 2,00,000 for the same

and does not represent him before the court. When

Mr. Kanti enquires Ravi says that documents required were

submitted and waiting for the order of the court. At the same

time Mr. Balu was convicted by the court. In fact Mr. Ravi

has not represented Balu in the court.

Is there any  professional misconduct ? Marks : 10
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,���K!G��F�&�����3���!������!�;��������Q!�������3�;������B
������Q��
�����R������,���K!G�����6)�����?�)�2�����,���K!G��!�,����3����$%&!�����
S�,�%�������E�)�&���D)��$����T�������������������!����2,00,000 ������
���E�����!����U��!���,���K!G��!�,)���!����F�&�,������%�G�������3�.������
���%6/��"���?�<!������>2&�����,���K!G�����6)���!����V��3��4��,M�������
�����=� ���@����
������ � ���%6/��� � �������� �?�<!�����W�������������
?�%
�����!�������%�������)���"���F�&�D����S�X&���0��C)+�������������$%&!���V
D&/��C������'(��������/E���)+��������Y�%�����3�.������	��!�N����������&����
����
,�����

OR/
���


Mr. Rama intended to purchase a plot in a housing society.

He paid Rs. 5,000 as application money. Thereafter he heard
nothing from the society. It was found that he was duped by
the housing society. So he engaged Mr. Ravi as advocate
and paid 2,000 rupees as fees to file a suit against the housing
society and issued a notice. Thereafter nothing had happened

and the suit also was not filed. In the mean time. Mr. Rama
filed a complaint before the police against the society and
got it settled. So he requested Mr. Ravi to furnish account of
the case and return balance amount. However advocate failed
to repay inspite of many reminders. Advice Mr. X in the light

of D.C. Appeal No. 8/1994.

!���������Z�������������D��%
�����������@�%2��&���#�[���?H���G�������X6��
��������J/��F�3����!����5,000 ���������������E����������(������!����U������!�
�����X69����� � �������/��� ���	($	Y�� � ���2!����� �\�����)�"�� � �����
���%������W!�����%��������@���������E�]%��%^G��!�,)�"���V��3��4������
?��E�&�� �DY�%J��������� �?����� �!����9�� 2,000 ������� ���%^G/
_%�G���� ����E��������� ������� ���$%&���� ������X6��� �Z����� ������D��
���%6%������� �S����+W��� �?��!������������ ���$C��!�� �!������� ���!����
)+��>��%������)���������=)+&)���"�����"���&���, �̀&����������������%
����� �/��"���!�����������a"%�G��b�c�)�"��������X6��,!����L��_)+/���
��@"��������!���U����	��!�N��������3��?������
�d&�����	)�(����������#����
�����!�� ���$%&���� ����PK� �
��&B������� ������G����+E�������� ����%!�������
U��!�� ���$%&��!�,)��� �V��3��4� ��������/������ ���	($	9����(�&�� ��V
,����������� � D.C. Appeal No. 8/1994� ��	��!�N��� �\�����)�"�
3����?����



(b) Write short note on : Marks : 6

&5��6��78�3!�9���:

Punishment for professional misconduct.

��'(��������/E�������#!������0��C��
OR/
���


Procedure to be followed  by the disciplinary committee.

0����������E�T)�����"��F�%��������	�����
���

UNIT – V

Q. No. 5. (a) Discuss the essential books of accounts that need to be

maintained by the advocate.     Marks :10

Z3e� � ��$%&���� � #P�K���
�dF�%����� � ����@=����� � ����B����	��
���>��>
��3���>��������M��/��

OR/
���


What is cash book ? Give a format of cash books.

�������������B����>�����������!�%����A��#��!�����+���������B���������3!���������%���

(b) Write short note on : Marks : 6

&5��6��78�3!�9���:

Journal entry.

<��/�G����@���
OR/
���


Double entry system.

2]��@��������L(�
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